OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

STS-102
ITEM No. DESCRIPTION SPONSOR/PURPOSE

1. 800 STS-102 Embroidered Crew Patches Agency Presentation Items

400 Expedition 2 Patches
2. 300 Small (47x6") United States Flags Agency Presentation Items
3. 2 Sets (4”x6”) U.S. States & Territories Flags Agency Presentation Items
4. 3 Sets (4”x6”) United Nations Members Flags Agency Presentation Items
5. 5 Small (4”’x6”) Russian Flags

5 Small (4”°x6’) Ukraine Flags

5 Small (4”’x6) NASA Flags

25 Small (47x6”) Texas Flags
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5 Small Meatball Patches

5 Small Texas Lapel Pins
6. 1 Set of Small (47°x6”") Russian Territorial Flags Agency Presentation Items
7. 5 Small Meatball Lapel Pins Agency Presentation Items

5 Small Gold Shuttle Lapel Pins

25 Small International Space Station Lapel Pins
5 Small Gold NASA Seals

1 Large Bronze NASA Seal

1 Large Pewter NASA Seal

8. 25 Each Small (4°x6”) Flags of Brittany Agency Presentation Items
25 Each Small (4°x6”) Flags of Ireland
25 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of Scotland
25 Each Small (4°x6”) Flags of Wales

9. 5 Each Small United States/Ireland Friendship Pins Agency Presentation Items
5 Each Small United States/Russia Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Scotland Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Wales Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Italian Friendship Pins

5 Each Small United States/Australian Friendship
Pins

5 Each Small United States/Japanese Friendship Pins
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

4 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of Maryland

2 Each Small Flags of New Jersey
6 Each Small Flags of Pennsylvania

8 Each Small Flags of Oregon

10 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of the Following States

and Countries:
New York
Iowa
Texas
Australia
Japanese
Russia
100 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of Russia
100 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of Australia
100 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of Italy
100 Each Small (4°x6”) Flags of Japan
20 Each Small (4”x6”) U.S. Air Force Flags
20 Each Small (47x6) U.S. Navy Flags
20 Each Small (4”x6”) U.S. Army Flags
20 Each Small (4x6) U.S. Marine Corps. Flags
20 Each Small (4”x6™") U.S. Coast Guard Flags

10 Each Small (4”°x6”") United States Flags
10 Each Small (4x6”’) Alabama State Flags

2 Each Small (47x6”) United States Flags
100 Silver Snoopy Pins

150 Small (4”°x6”) Discovery Flags
. 100 Small (4”x6”) ISS Flags

oo

20 Silver Snoopy Pins
20 Small (4”x6”) Discovery Flags

op

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Marshall Space Flight Center
Presentation Items

Kennedy Space Center
Presentation Items

NASA Space Flight Awareness

Presentation Items

Boeing Space Flight Awareness

Presentation Items
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28.

29.

30.

31.

.
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25 Each STS-102 Embroidered Crew Patches

15 Each Small (47x6”) U.S. Flags

15 Each Small USAF Academy Commander Medallions

4 Each Small (4”x6”) POW/MIA Flags
5 Each DOD Space Test Program Patches

5 Each Manned Spaceflight Support Office Medallions

4 Each USAF Ret Lapel Pins
2 Sets of CMSAF Chevrons
3 Each AFROTC Det 225 Unit Medallions

25 Each EVA Patches

80 Each Small ISS Radiation Shield Team Decals

Boeing Lab ISS Banner
(Up on STS-98, Down on STS-102)

JSC USAF
Presentation Items

JSC EVA Project Office
Presentation Items

JSC Engineering Directorate
Presentation Items

JSC Space Station Program Office
Presentation Item

Items 32 through 39 are manifested at the request of STS-102 Payload Customers.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.
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174 Each ISS-5A.1 Decals

10 Each Small PERS Patches

5 Each Small University of Auburn Patches
25 Each Small ISSP Patches

363 Each Small ISS 5A.1 Patches

2 Each Small ISS 5A.1 Logos

370 Each Small MPLM FM1 Pins

100 Each Small MPLM FM1 Patches (ASI)
100 Each Small MPLM FM1 Flags (ASI)
22 Each Small Italian Flags

25 Each Small ASI Flags

200 Each Small HRF Decals
290 Each Small HRF Patches

100 Each Small IRT Patches
99 Each Small IRT Decals

50 Each Small NASDA Patches

50 Each Small NASDA Pins

50 Each Small NASDA Flags

50 Each Small JEM “Kibo” Logo Flags
50 Each Small Japanese Flags

ISS Program

Multi-Purpose Logistics Module Flight
Module Payload
Italian Space Agency

Human Research Facility

ISS Research and Technology (IRT)

Japanese Experiment Module
Japanese Space Agency (NASDA)
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37.

38.

39.

40.

4]1.

25 Each Small EarthKAM Decals

27 Each Small G-783 Patches
2 Each Small WSVFM Patches
50 Each Small SEM Decals

25 Each SEM Logo Sheets

21 Each Small SEM Patches

o e op

11 Each Small SSP Patches

op

Mascot

Small Wood Plank (3 2 x 7 142”)

300 Each Small SSP Bookmark Sheets

Earth Observations Office
Get-Away Special (GAS) Project
GAS G-783

Wide-band Shuttle Vibration Forces
Measurement (WSCFM)

Student Experiment Module (SEM)

Space Shuttle Program (SSP)

JSC Presentation Item

JSC Presentation Item

Items 42 through 117 are manifested at the request of STS-102 crew members.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

American Flag
3x5

Photo of TV Crew
8” x 10”

Museum Patch
American Flag
12°x 18”

American Flag
16” x 24”

American Flag
127 x 18”

American Flag
127 x 18~

American Flag
12”x 18”

American Flag
127 x 18”

American Flag
127 x 18”

School Flag
22.5”x 28.5”

University of Notre Dame
Notre Dame, IN

Friday Night NBC-TV Show
Hollywood, CA

Admiral Hogan’s Museum
Houston, TX

WAVE Program
Webster, TX

Rodriguez Elementary School
Houston, TX

Saint Barnabus School
Houston, TX

Lutheran South Academy
Houston, TX

University Baptist Church
Houston, TX

Bayer Corporations
Baytown, TX

First Guarantee Bank
Jacksonville, FL

Burlington High School
Burlington, 1A
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33.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

Patch (Seagull)

US Flag Patch

Patch

School Banner

27x2.5”

Silver WAVE Medallion
University Flag

36”x 18”

Engraved Plaque

8,, x 11”

Engraved Plaque
8” x l l!!

Iowa State Flag
3x5

Wooden Plaque of
University Emblem
79’ x 8”

Antique Slide Rule
10”

Cloth Patch Emblem
10‘)‘) x 6”

100 yr. old block of wood
from an Antarctic hut
4” x 5”x 2,9

Wool Balaclava from 1910
1 5,9

Watch (in case)
1” x 799 x 5”

101 Squadron
Cape Cod, MA

Air Force Flight Test Center (Red Hat)

Las Vegas, NV

67" Fighter Squadron
Kadna AFB, Japan

Danville Elementary
Danville, IA

Webster Middle School
Webster, TX

University of Alabama
Birmingham, AL

QUEST Graduate
Degree Program
Birmingham, AL

University of Alabama
College of Engineering
Birmingham, AL

Iowa Statehouse
Danville, IA

University of Adelaide
Adelaide, South Australia

Institute of Engineers
N. Adelaide, S. Australia

Investigator Science Center
Adelaide, Australia

Australian National
Antarctic Research Expedition
Tasmania, Australia

Museum of South Australia
Adelaide, Australia

Queensland Museum
S. Brisbane, Australia
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68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

Small Cloth Kite
1.5x1.5

100 yr. old Federation
Medallion

Small fragment of wood from
propeller of the vintage aircraft
“Southern Cross” 5”

Wooden Cricket bat

l 5’,

School Pennant

9" x 24"

School Banner
3’x5

American Flag
20" x 30”

“The Drexel Dragon”
School Mascot 3”

University Flag
5x6’

Pennsylvania Flag
2’x3

American Flag
20” x 30”7

City Flag
4x6

Maryland State Flag
3’xS

Blue Lapel Pin

City Banner
3’x5

Medal

Victoria Science Works
Melbourne, Australia

Powerhouse Museum
Sydney, Australia

National Museum of Australia
Canberra, Australia

South Australian Cricket
Association
Adelaide Oval, S. Australia

City of Dunmore
Dunmore, PA

Dunmore Elementary School
Dunmore, PA

Borough High School
Dunmore, PA

Drexel University
Philadelphia, PA

University of Maryland
Baltimore, MD

State of Pennsylvania
Dunmore, PA

City of Scranton
Scranton, PA

City of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

State of Maryland
Office of the Governor
Baltimore, MD

Ferguson Elementary
Scranton, PA

Korolev City
Korolev, Russia

Korolev City Jr. Center
Korolev, Russia
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84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

Center Banner
3’x5
Silver ISS Medallion

Silver ISS Medallion

Silver Spoon

STS-102 Silver Medallion

STS-102 Silver Medallion

Cloth Print of Campus
18’ x 24”

Cloth Print of Campus
Program 18” x 24”

ISS Waterman
Ballpoint Pen

Crossed Rifle Insignia

USA Insignia Pin

Engraved Space Pen

Ranger Tab Patch

Engraved Space Pen

Team Photo
7x10”

Information Center
Moscow, Russia

School Museum
Dontyetsk, Russia

School Museum
Moscow, Russia

Kitchen Company
Korolev, Russia

Pleasant Tomorrow
Houston, TX

Rizzo Industries
Orange County, CA

University of Colorado
Arts Program
Colorado Springs, CO

University of Colorado
Music Appreciation
Colorado Springs, Co

Johnson Space Center
Office of the Director
Houston, TX

Infantry School
Birmingham, AL

US Army
Birmingham, AL

Auburn University
Dept. of Engineering
Birmingham, AL

Ranger School
Birmingham, AL

Auburn University
Birmingham, AL

Boeing Lab Team
Houston, TX
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99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

Team Photo
89‘) x ‘lO”

Cloth Print of Campus
18”x 24”

Team Photo

7” X ]0”

Timberline Pin

AE X TE Patch

Sea-Space Patch

Fightin’ Fourth Patch

Air Force Patch

Air Force Patch

Air Force Patch

Air Force Patch

Air Force Patch

Air Force Patch

Silver Air Force Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Boeing Lab Processing Team
Houston, TX

University of Colorado
College of Engineering &
Applied Sciences
Colorado Springs, CO

Boeing Lab Management Team
Houston, TX

The Dance Company
Houston, TX

Garden America
Cumberland, MD

Brookwood High School
Lexington, KY

Morgan’s Restaurant
Houston, TX

Windom Elementary School
Washington, DC

Health International
Albuquerque, NM

Woodward & Associates
Atlanta, GA

Fairmont Bakery
Otis, OR

Kelly’s Café
Houston, TX

Savannah River
Savannah, GA

Agency Presentation
Houston, TX

Agency Presentation
Houston, TX

Agency Presentation
Houston, TX
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115.

116.

117.

Gold Astronaut Pin

Silver Air Force Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

Agency Presentation
Houston, TX

Agency Presentation
Houston, TX

Agency Presentation
Houston, TX
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