OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-102

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1.	800 STS-102 Embroidered Crew Patches 400 Expedition 2 Patches	Agency Presentation Items
2.	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency Presentation Items
3.	2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States & Territories Flags	Agency Presentation Items
4.	3 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Members Flags	Agency Presentation Items
5.	5 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags 5 Small (4"x6") Ukraine Flags 5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags 25 Small (4"x6") Texas Flags -1 Tony Gwynn-7/9-01 5 Small Meatball Patches 5 Small Texas Lapel Pins	
6.	1 Set of Small (4"x6") Russian Territorial Flags	Agency Presentation Items
7.	5 Small Meatball Lapel Pins 5 Small Gold Shuttle Lapel Pins 25 Small International Space Station Lapel Pins 5 Small Gold NASA Seals 1 Large Bronze NASA Seal 1 Large Pewter NASA Seal	Agency Presentation Items
8.	25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Brittany 25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Ireland 25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Scotland 25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Wales	Agency Presentation Items
9.	5 Each Small United States/Ireland Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Russia Friendship Pins	Agency Presentation Items
	5 Each Small United States/Scotland Friendship Pins	
	5 Each Small United States/Wales Friendship Pins	
	5 Each Small United States/Italian Friendship Pins	
	5 Each Small United States/Australian Friendship Pins	
	5 Each Small United States/Japanese Friendship Pins	STS-10

10.	4 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Maryland	Agency Presentation Items
11.	2 Each Small Flags of New Jersey	Agency Presentation Items
12.	6 Each Small Flags of Pennsylvania	Agency Presentation Items
13.	8 Each Small Flags of Oregon	Agency Presentation Items
14.	10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States and Countries: New York Iowa Texas Australia Japanese Russia	Agency Presentation Items
15.	100 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Russia	Agency Presentation Items
16.	100 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Australia	Agency Presentation Items
17.	100 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Italy	Agency Presentation Items
18.	100 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Japan	Agency Presentation Items
19.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Air Force Flags	Agency Presentation Items
20.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags	Agency Presentation Items
21.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Army Flags	Agency Presentation Items
22.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Marine Corps. Flags	Agency Presentation Items
23.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Coast Guard Flags	Agency Presentation Items
24.	10 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags 10 Each Small (4"x6") Alabama State Flags	Marshall Space Flight Center Presentation Items
25.	2 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Kennedy Space Center Presentation Items
26.	a. 100 Silver Snoopy Pinsb. 150 Small (4"x6") Discovery Flagsc. 100 Small (4"x6") ISS Flags	NASA Space Flight Awareness Presentation Items
27.	a. 20 Silver Snoopy Pinsb. 20 Small (4"x6") Discovery Flags	Boeing Space Flight Awareness Presentation Items

28.	 a. 25 Each STS-102 Embroidered Crew Patches b. 15 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags c. 15 Each Small USAF Academy Commander Medallions d. 4 Each Small (4"x6") POW/MIA Flags e. 5 Each DOD Space Test Program Patches f. 5 Each Manned Spaceflight Support Office Medallions g. 4 Each USAF Ret Lapel Pins h. 2 Sets of CMSAF Chevrons i. 3 Each AFROTC Det 225 Unit Medallions 	JSC USAF Presentation Items
29.	25 Each EVA Patches	JSC EVA Project Office Presentation Items
30.	80 Each Small ISS Radiation Shield Team Decals	JSC Engineering Directorate Presentation Items
31.	Boeing Lab ISS Banner (Up on STS-98, Down on STS-102)	JSC Space Station Program Office Presentation Item
Items 32	through 39 are manifested at the request of STS-102 Pa	ayload Customers.
32.	 a. 174 Each ISS-5A.1 Decals b. 10 Each Small PERS Patches c. 5 Each Small University of Auburn Patches d. 25 Each Small ISSP Patches e. 363 Each Small ISS 5A.1 Patches f. 2 Each Small ISS 5A.1 Logos 	ISS Program
33.	 a. 370 Each Small MPLM FM1 Pins b. 100 Each Small MPLM FM1 Patches (ASI) c. 100 Each Small MPLM FM1 Flags (ASI) d. 22 Each Small Italian Flags e. 25 Each Small ASI Flags 	Multi-Purpose Logistics Module Flight Module Payload Italian Space Agency
34.	a. 200 Each Small HRF Decalsb. 290 Each Small HRF Patches	Human Research Facility
35.	a. 100 Each Small IRT Patchesb. 99 Each Small IRT Decals	ISS Research and Technology (IRT)
36.	 a. 50 Each Small NASDA Patches b. 50 Each Small NASDA Pins c. 50 Each Small NASDA Flags d. 50 Each Small JEM "Kibo" Logo Flags e. 50 Each Small Japanese Flags 	Japanese Experiment Module Japanese Space Agency (NASDA)

a. 27 Each Small G-783 Patches b. 2 Each Small WSVFM Patches c. 50 Each Small SEM Decals d. 25 Each Small SEM Decals d. 25 Each Small SEM Decals d. 25 Each Small SEM Patches e. 21 Each Small SSP Patches b. 300 Each Small SSP Patches b. 300 Each Small SSP Patches b. 300 Each Small SSP Bookmark Sheets 40. Mascot 41. Small Wood Plank (3 ½" x 7 ½") Items 42 through 117 are manifested at the request of STS-102 crew members. 42. American Flag 3' x 5' American Flag 12" x 18" 43. Photo of TV Crew 8" x 10" 44. Museum Patch 45. American Flag 12" x 18" 46. American Flag 16" x 24" 47. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 50. American Flag 12" x 18" 51. American Flag 12" x 18" 52. School Flag 22.5" x 28.5" Burlington High School Burlington, 1A	37.	25 Each Small EarthKAM Decals	Earth Observations Office
b. 300 Each Small SSP Bookmark Sheets 40. Mascot JSC Presentation Item 41. Small Wood Plank (3 ½" x 7 ½") JSC Presentation Item Items 42 through 117 are manifested at the request of STS-102 crew members. 42. American Flag University of Notre Dame Notre Dame, IN 43. Photo of TV Crew Friday Night NBC-TV Show Hollywood, CA 44. Museum Patch Admiral Hogan's Museum Houston, TX 45. American Flag WAVE Program Webster, TX 46. American Flag Rodriguez Elementary School Houston, TX 47. American Flag Saint Barnabus School Houston, TX 48. American Flag Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 49. American Flag University Baptist Church Houston, TX 49. American Flag Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 50. American Flag First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL 51. American Flag 22.5"x 28.5"	38.	b. 2 Each Small WSVFM Patchesc. 50 Each Small SEM Decalsd. 25 Each SEM Logo Sheets	GAS G-783 Wide-band Shuttle Vibration Forces Measurement (WSCFM)
41. Small Wood Plank (3 ½" x 7 ½") Items 42 through 117 are manifested at the request of STS-102 crew members. 42. American Flag 3' x 5' Notre Dame, IN 43. Photo of TV Crew 8" x 10" 44. Museum Patch 45. American Flag 12" x 18" 46. American Flag 16" x 24" 47. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 40. American Flag 12" x 18" 41. Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 42. American Flag 12" x 18" 43. Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 44. American Flag 12" x 18" 45. American Flag 12" x 18" 46. American Flag 12" x 18" 47. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 50. American Flag 12" x 18" 51. American Flag 12" x 18" 52. School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" 53. Burlington High School Burlington, IA	39.		Space Shuttle Program (SSP)
Items 42 through 117 are manifested at the request of STS-102 crew members. 42. American Flag 3' x 5' Notre Dame Notre Dame, IN 43. Photo of TV Crew 8" x 10" Friday Night NBC-TV Show Hollywood, CA 44. Museum Patch Admiral Hogan's Museum Houston, TX 45. American Flag 12" x 18" WaVE Program Webster, TX 46. American Flag 16" x 24" Rodriguez Elementary School Houston, TX 47. American Flag 12" x 18" Saint Barnabus School Houston, TX 48. American Flag 12" x 18" Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 49. American Flag 12" x 18" Houston, TX 50. American Flag 12" x 18" Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 51. American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL 52. School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" Burlington High School Burlington, IA	40.	Mascot	JSC Presentation Item
42. American Flag 3' x 5' 43. Photo of TV Crew 8" x 10" 44. Museum Patch 45. American Flag 12" x 18" 46. American Flag 16" x 24" 47. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 40. American Flag 12" x 18" 41. American Flag 12" x 18" 42. American Flag 12" x 18" 43. American Flag 12" x 18" 44. American Flag 12" x 18" 45. American Flag 12" x 18" 46. American Flag 12" x 18" 47. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 50. American Flag 12" x 18" 51. American Flag 12" x 18" 52. School Flag 22.5" x 28.5" 53. Burlington High School Burlington, IA	41.	Small Wood Plank (3 ½" x 7 ½")	JSC Presentation Item
3' x 5' Notre Dame, IN 43. Photo of TV Crew 8" x 10" Friday Night NBC-TV Show Hollywood, CA 44. Museum Patch Admiral Hogan's Museum Houston, TX 45. American Flag WAVE Program Webster, TX 46. American Flag Rodriguez Elementary School Houston, TX 47. American Flag Saint Barnabus School Houston, TX 48. American Flag Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 49. American Flag University Baptist Church Houston, TX 50. American Flag Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 51. American Flag First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL 52. School Flag Burlington High School Burlington, IA	Items 42	through 117 are manifested at the request of STS-102 of	crew members.
8" x 10" Hollywood, CA 44. Museum Patch Admiral Hogan's Museum Houston, TX 45. American Flag 12" x 18" WAVE Program Webster, TX 46. American Flag 16" x 24" American Flag 12" x 18" American Flag 12" x 18" Saint Barnabus School Houston, TX 47. American Flag 12" x 18" Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 48. American Flag 12" x 18" University Baptist Church Houston, TX 50. American Flag 12" x 18" Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 51. American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL 52. School Flag 22.5" x 28.5" Burlington High School Burlington, IA	42.		•
45. American Flag 12" x 18" 46. American Flag 16" x 24" 47. American Flag 12" x 18" 48. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 49. American Flag 12" x 18" 50. American Flag 12" x 18" 51. American Flag 12" x 18" 52. School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" Houston, TX Houston, TX Houston, TX Baytown, TX Burlington High School Burlington, IA	43.		
12" x 18" Webster, TX 46. American Flag 16" x 24" American Flag 12" x 18" Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 49. American Flag 12" x 18" University Baptist Church Houston, TX 50. American Flag 12" x 18" Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 51. American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL 52. School Flag 22.5" x 28.5" Burlington High School Burlington, IA	44.	Museum Patch	
16" x 24" Houston, TX American Flag 12" x 18" Saint Barnabus School Houston, TX Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX University Baptist Church Houston, TX Merican Flag 12" x 18" University Baptist Church Houston, TX American Flag 12" x 18" Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" Burlington High School Burlington, IA	45.	•	•
12" x 18" Houston, TX 48. American Flag 12" x 18" Lutheran South Academy Houston, TX 49. American Flag 12" x 18" University Baptist Church Houston, TX 50. American Flag 12" x 18" Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 51. American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL 52. School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" Burlington High School Burlington, IA	46.		· ·
12" x 18" Houston, TX 49. American Flag 12" x 18" University Baptist Church Houston, TX 50. American Flag 12" x 18" Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 51. American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank Jacksonville, FL 52. School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" Burlington High School Burlington, IA	47.		
12" x 18" Houston, TX 50. American Flag 12" x 18" Bayer Corporations Baytown, TX 51. American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank 12" x 18" Jacksonville, FL 52. School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" Burlington, IA	48.	•	•
12" x 18" Baytown, TX 51. American Flag 12" x 18" First Guarantee Bank 12" x 18" School Flag 22.5"x 28.5" Burlington, IA	49.	•	• •
12" x 18" Jacksonville, FL School Flag Burlington High School Burlington, IA	50.	•	•
22.5"x 28.5" Burlington, IA	51.		
	52.	•	•

53.	Patch (Seagull)	101 Squadron Cape Cod, MA
54.	US Flag Patch	Air Force Flight Test Center (Red Hat) Las Vegas, NV
55.	Patch	67 th Fighter Squadron Kadna AFB, Japan
56.	School Banner 2" x 2.5"	Danville Elementary Danville, IA
57.	Silver WAVE Medallion	Webster Middle School Webster, TX
58.	University Flag 36" x 18"	University of Alabama Birmingham, AL
59.	Engraved Plaque 8" x 11"	QUEST Graduate Degree Program Birmingham, AL
60.	Engraved Plaque 8" x 11"	University of Alabama College of Engineering Birmingham, AL
61.	Iowa State Flag 3' x 5'	Iowa Statehouse Danville, IA
62.	Wooden Plaque of University Emblem 7" x 8"	University of Adelaide Adelaide, South Australia
63.	Antique Slide Rule 10"	Institute of Engineers N. Adelaide, S. Australia
64.	Cloth Patch Emblem 10" x 6"	Investigator Science Center Adelaide, Australia
65.	100 yr. old block of wood from an Antarctic hut 4" x 5"x 2"	Australian National Antarctic Research Expedition Tasmania, Australia
66.	Wool Balaclava from 1910 15"	Museum of South Australia Adelaide, Australia
67.	Watch (in case) 1" x 7" x 5"	Queensland Museum S. Brisbane, Australia

68.	Small Cloth Kite 1.5' x 1.5'	Victoria Science Works Melbourne, Australia
69.	100 yr. old Federation Medallion	Powerhouse Museum Sydney, Australia
70.	Small fragment of wood from propeller of the vintage aircraft "Southern Cross" 5"	National Museum of Australia Canberra, Australia
71.	Wooden Cricket bat 15"	South Australian Cricket Association Adelaide Oval, S. Australia
72.	School Pennant 9" x 24"	City of Dunmore Dunmore, PA
73.	School Banner 3' x 5'	Dunmore Elementary School Dunmore, PA
74.	American Flag 20" x 30"	Borough High School Dunmore, PA
75.	"The Drexel Dragon" School Mascot 3"	Drexel University Philadelphia, PA
76.	University Flag 5' x 6'	University of Maryland Baltimore, MD
77.	Pennsylvania Flag 2' x 3'	State of Pennsylvania Dunmore, PA
78.	American Flag 20" x 30"	City of Scranton Scranton, PA
79.	City Flag 4' x 6'	City of Philadelphia Philadelphia, PA
80.	Maryland State Flag 3' x 5'	State of Maryland Office of the Governor Baltimore, MD
81.	Blue Lapel Pin	Ferguson Elementary Scranton, PA
82.	City Banner 3' x 5'	Korolev City Korolev, Russia
83.	Medal	Korolev City Jr. Center Korolev, Russia

84.	Center Banner 3' x 5'	Information Center Moscow, Russia
85.	Silver ISS Medallion	School Museum Dontyetsk, Russia
86.	Silver ISS Medallion	School Museum Moscow, Russia
87.	Silver Spoon	Kitchen Company Korolev, Russia
88.	STS-102 Silver Medallion	Pleasant Tomorrow Houston, TX
89.	STS-102 Silver Medallion	Rizzo Industries Orange County, CA
90.	Cloth Print of Campus 18' x 24"	University of Colorado Arts Program Colorado Springs, CO
91.	Cloth Print of Campus Program 18" x 24"	University of Colorado Music Appreciation Colorado Springs, Co
92.	ISS Waterman Ballpoint Pen	Johnson Space Center Office of the Director Houston, TX
93.	Crossed Rifle Insignia	Infantry School Birmingham, AL
94.	USA Insignia Pin	US Army Birmingham, AL
95.	Engraved Space Pen	Auburn University Dept. of Engineering Birmingham, AL
96.	Ranger Tab Patch	Ranger School Birmingham, AL
97.	Engraved Space Pen	Auburn University Birmingham, AL
98.	Team Photo 7" x 10"	Boeing Lab Team Houston, TX

99.	Team Photo 8" x 10"	Boeing Lab Processing Team Houston, TX
100.	Cloth Print of Campus 18" x 24"	University of Colorado College of Engineering & Applied Sciences Colorado Springs, CO
101.	Team Photo 7" x 10"	Boeing Lab Management Team Houston, TX
102.	Timberline Pin	The Dance Company Houston, TX
103.	AE X TE Patch	Garden America Cumberland, MD
104.	Sea-Space Patch	Brookwood High School Lexington, KY
105.	Fightin' Fourth Patch	Morgan's Restaurant Houston, TX
106.	Air Force Patch	Windom Elementary School Washington, DC
107.	Air Force Patch	Health International Albuquerque, NM
108.	Air Force Patch	Woodward & Associates Atlanta, GA
109.	Air Force Patch	Fairmont Bakery Otis, OR
110.	Air Force Patch	Kelly's Café Houston, TX
111.	Air Force Patch	Savannah River Savannah, GA
112.	Silver Air Force Wings	Agency Presentation Houston, TX
113.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Houston, TX
114.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Houston, TX

115.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Houston, TX
116.	Silver Air Force Wings	Agency Presentation Houston, TX
117.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Houston, TX